

## Rayat Shikshan Sanstha's

## AZAD COLLEGE OF EDUCATION, SATARA

Satara - 415001, Maharashtra

(REACCREDITED BY NAAC, BANGALORE AT A GRADE CGPA – 3.14) AFFILIATED TO SHIVAJI UNIVERSITY, KOLHAPUR



Health & Physical Education Dept. & IQAC

8

**Art of Living** 

**Organizes** 

NATIONAL ONLINE WORKSHOP

**IMMUNITY BOOSTING FOR YOUTH** 

5th June To 7th June 2021 | Time: 04:00 PM To 5:00 PM

**Resource Persons** 

**Hon. Dr. Archana Patange** Expert Faculty, Art of Living

&

Hon. Smt. Archana Bhandari Expert Faculty, Art of Living **Chairperson of The Program** 

Hon. Prin. Dr.V. S. Nalawade
Principal, Azad College of Education, Satara

## To be followed by Question - Answer session

Registration Link

https://bit.ly/3wveVFX

No Registration Fees

Smt. Nutan Nanagare

Registration Mandatory

Smt. Shobha Patil Dr. Ankush Jadhav

Zoom Link

Meeting ID: 763 069 6406

Passcode: 2021

\*Our Patrons \*

Hon. Dr. Anil Patil

Chairman, Rayat Shikshan Sanstha,satara

Hon. Shri. S. B. Nagpure

Joint Secretary (Secondary), Rayat Shikshan Sanstha,satara Hon. Prin. Dr. V. S. Shivankar

Secretary Rayat Shikshan Sanstha,satara

Hon. Prin. Dr. S. G. Menkudale

Auditor, Rayat Shikshan Sanstha,satara

Prin. Dr. Vandana Nalawade Convenor

Hon. Shri. Sharad Pawar

President Rayat Shikshan Sanstha,satara

Hon. Prin. Dr. P. S. Gaikwad

Joint Secretary (Higher), Rayat Shikshan Sanstha,satara

> Dr. Vinay Dhondge & Shri. Sudhir Kharat Co-ordinators

> > Dr. Vandana Lawand

Dr. Amitkumar Gagare Co-Coordinator

Mr. Avinash Bhosale

Mrs. Smita Patole

\*Organizing Committee \*

Dr. Suphiya Shikalgar Dr. Nandkumar Dhanawde Dr. Govindrao Kambale Dr. Ajaykumar Patil Dr. Keshav More

Advisory Committee: All Members of College Development Committee & Members of IQAC